
Homecraft Certified & Apprentice Instructors' 

List  
NOTE: All Certified and Apprentice Instructors must meet the OAAS 

Requirements - please see 

https://www.ontarioagsocieties.com/images/2019/Requirements

_for_OAAS_Certified_and_Apprentice_Instructors__Feb_2019.pdf
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Name District Mailing  Address H: Phone

Email Address C: Phone

Certified Instructor

Aitcheson, Shirley      8 117 Maple Avenue, Stratford, ON N5A 7G8 H: 519-273-5944 X X X X X X X X X X

 saitcheson@rogers.com C:

Anderson, Colleen 11 23 Meri Jo Road, Sunridge, ON      P0A 1Z0   H: 705-384-7085 X X X X X X X X X X

colleena@vianet.ca C:

Blekkenhorst, Sue Ellen 15 446 Nicoletts Rd. Murillo, ON P0T 2G0 H: 807-935-2570 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016

seblekkenhorst@gmail.com C:

Seguin Jean 2 2441 Drummond Concession Rd 2 H: 613-267-3959 2019 2023 2023 2023 2019 2023 2022 2022 2023 2019
seguinfamily@ripnet.com C:

Boyd, Laura 1 Box 22, Richmond, ON K0A 2Z0 H: 613-806-7091 2019 2019 2022
ls_cole@hotmail.com C:

Cook, Kelly                13 16551 Wyton Drive, Thorndale, ON N0M 2P0 H: 519-461-1115 X X X X X X X 2022 2022 X

kelly.gary.cook@outlook.com C:

Courtney, Connie 13 2028 St. Clair Parkway, Courtright, ON H: 519-867-3182 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017

connie.courtney1@gmail.com C: 

Creighton, Randy 15

1584 Broadway Ave, Thunder Bay, ON P7K 

1M3 H: 807-577-9067 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016

rcreighton@tbaytel.net C: 

Dunnett, Maria 11 Box 148 Magnetawan, ON P0A 1P0 H: 705-387-4570 X X

C:

Goodheart, Sylvia 15

3265 Salmi Road RR #1 Kaministiquia, ON 

P0T 1X0 H: 807-767-2365 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016

sgoodhea@tbaytel.net C: 807-620-9158

Gorman-Bunda Cheryl 1 8310 Mitch Owans Rd Edwards, ON K0A 1V0 H: 613-822-0293 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
cherylbunda@xplornet.com C:
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Homecraft Instructors Information - updated June 1 , 2022

Input two (2) most recent years                                                    X = year unknown
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Qualified Instructor

Hicks, Aline            1

30-01 Otter Lake Rd., RR#2 Lombardy, ON 

K0G 1L0 H: 613-283-5797 X X X X X X X X X X X

e_hick@hotmail.com C: 

Holt, Joanne 7 275 London Rd. W, Guelph, ON N1H 2C7 H: 519-823-2687 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2019

stormyholt@hotmail.com C: 

Jamieson, Jeanette 6

2055 8th Conc. W., R R #1, Cambridge, ON 

N1R 5S2  H: 519-621-4559 X X X X X X X 2022 2022 X X

jeanette.jamieson@sympatico.ca F: 519-621-4559

Kirby, Debbie         12

R R #2 Iron Bridge, ON P0R 1H0 705-842-

5534 H: 705-842-5534 X X X X X X X X X X X X X

C:

Laughton, Colleen 15

732 Forbes River Rd. RR #2, Kaministiquia, 

ON P0T 1X0 H: 807-933-4406 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016

claughton@tbaytel.net C: 807-627-8109

Lumley, Wanda  11

46 Vernon Lane, R.R.#1  Huntsville, ON  P1H 

2J2    H:  705-787-0014 X X X X X 2021
kwlumley@sympatico.ca C:

Marcotte, Pat       12 1540 Hwy 17E, Wahnapitae, ON P0M 3C0   H: 705-694-5686 X X X X X X X X X X X X X

pat.marcotte77@gmail.com F: 705-694-2030

Terri Mand 6 29 Bonnie Drive, Hagersville, ON N0A 1H0 2022 2022
terri.mand@gmail.com C: 289-4560473

McLaughlin, Sheila 3 149 Willis Rd., RR # 8, Picton, ON K0K 2T0 H: 613-476-1963 X X X X X X X X 2017 2017 2017 X 2019
sheilaamclaughlin@gmail.com C:

Miller, Joanne 10 944 9th Ave A E. Owen Sound, ON, N4K 6Y5 H: 2011 2011 2011

jbmiller@bell.net C:

Input two (2) most recent years                                                    X = year unknown
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Qualified Instructor

Petheram. Sharon  6

1865 Concession 10, RR#5, Waterford, ON 

N0E 1Y0 H: 519-443-5844 X X X X X X X X X X X

petherdale@gmail.com C:

Scott, Kathy           13 1567 Melwood Drive, Brigden, ON N0N 1B0 H: 519-864-1831 X X X X X X X X

 kathy@alwaysquilting.ca C:

Scott, Margaret E  1 3397 County Road 9, St. Isidore, ON K0C 2B0 H: 613-524-5285 X X

margaret052@sympatico.ca C:

Simpson, Joan      3

Unit 508, 610 Williamson ST, Gananoque, ON 

K7G 3A4 H: 613-382-2301 X X X X X X

C:

Stefanik, Bonnie     13 8133 Fuller Road, RR #5, Forest, ON N0N 1J7 H: 519-786-5416 X X

stannbonn@xcelco.on.ca C: 519-786-5416

Weagant, Sandra 1

3033 Nationview Dr. S., Mountain, ON K0E 

1W0 H: 613-989-2823 X X 2019
bweagant@magma.ca C:

H:

C:

H:

C:

H:

C:

Input two (2) most recent years                                                    X = year unknown
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Apprentice Instructors

Seguin Jean 2 2441 Drummond Concession Rd 2 H: 613-267-3959 2019 2019

seguinfamily@ripnet.com C:

Input two (2) most recent years                                                    X = year unknown
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